

**PHILIPPINE PORTS AUTHORITY**

PMO - Eastern Leyte/Samar

Port Area, Tacloban City

Tel. No. (053) 321-8057, 321-4152

Email Add: esd\_pmoels@yahoo.com

**Bids and Awards Committee - Procurement of Goods and Consultancy Services & Engineering Projects (BAC-PGCS/EP)  
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

RFQ for P.R. No.:	<b>TAC-3774-21</b>	P.R. Date: <b>April 12, 2021</b>
Date Of Quotation:	<b>April 20, 2021</b>	Revised on: <b>January 23, 2020</b>
Project/Title:	<b>Cleaning Supplies</b>	
Office/End-User:	<b>Admin, PPA PMO-Eastern Leyte/Samar</b>	

Please read the Terms and Conditions of this Request for Price Quotation (RFQ) and quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below. Submit this RFQ, duly signed and sealed, to the BAC-PGCS/EP Secretariat not later than **12:00 noon of April 26, 2021**. **OPENING OF BIDS** shall follow at **2:00 p.m.** on the same day at PPA, PMO-Eastern Leyte/Samar, Conference Room, Port Area, Tacloban City.

ITEM NO.	ITEM/S & SPECIFICATION	QTY	UNIT	AGENCY CANVASSED PRICE		BIDDER'S PRICE QUOTATION	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1	Glass Cleaner with spary pump, 500ml	165	PC	185.00	30,525.00		
2	Zonrox Bleach	88	GAL	170.00	14,960.00		
3	Floor Mop w/ mop head	28	PC	400.00	11,200.00		
4	Scotch Brite	56	PAD	65.00	3,640.00		
5	Toilet Bowl Brush, Plastic Handle	34	PC	85.00	2,890.00		
6	Toilet Bowl Pump, 22" X 6"	34	PC	95.00	3,230.00		
7	Trash Bag, Large (80cm X 100cm) 100s/roll	32	RL	800.00	25,600.00		
8	Trash Bag, Medium (60cm X 80cm) 100s per roll	32	RL	700.00	22,400.00		
9	Trash Bag, Small (47cm X 47cm) 100s per roll	32	RL	600.00	19,200.00		
10	Fabric Conditioner	13	GAL	380.00	4,940.00		
11	Laundry Soap Powder, 1 kilo	40	PCH	160.00	6,400.00		
12	Liquid hand Soap, 500ml	110	BOT	165.00	18,150.00		
13	Disposable Surgical Gloves, Powder free latex, Extra Large size, 100s per box	6	BOX	880.00	5,280.00		
14	Disposable Surgical Gloves, Powder free latex, Large size, 100s per box	21	BOX	880.00	18,480.00		
15	Face Shield (IATF Standard size)	245	PC	30.00	7,350.00		
16	Disposable Surgical mask, 100s per box	124	BOX	150.00	18,600.00		
17	Tissue Paper, 2 ply, 12 rolls/pack	33	PK	138.00	4,554.00		
18	Toilet Bowl Cleaner, 1 liter	57	CON	195.00	11,115.00		
19	Muriatic Acid, Industrial, 35-38% sol.	44	GAL	260.00	11,440.00		
20	Air Freasher, 320ml (asstd scent)	78	PC	220.00	17,160.00		
21	Disinfectant spray, big (lysol) 19oz/538g	78	PC	630.00	49,140.00		
22	Hand Sanitizer, 500ml	384	BOT	175.00	67,200.00		
23	Alcohol, rubbing, 70% Isoprophyll	92	GAL	530.00	48,760.00		
24	Mop Head	28	PC	195.00	5,460.00		
	X-X-X-X-X						
				TOTAL ABC Php	<b>427,674.00</b>	BIDDER'S TOTAL QUOTATION Php	

NOTE: Supplies needed in the Baseport and Terminal  
Ports of PMO-ELS for Summer 2021,  
Implementation of PPA MC-08-2021

PRINTED NAME & SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

COMPANY NAME: \_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

CONTACT NO.: \_\_\_\_\_